#### U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

08-03-2001

HEET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 360402000200

101798088 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Henry Colin PEARCE, Martin Bertram BONE and Christopher Lewis READ Name: Active Silicon Limited 1-30-01 Internal Address: □ Association ☑ Individual(s) Street Address: Brunel Science Park, Kingston Lane ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Uxbridge, State: Middlesex ZIP: UB8 3PQ ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: June 28, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) 09/701,128 (filed November 20, 2000) Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Michael Mauriel Morrison & Foerster LLP Enclosed 425 Market Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing San Francisco, California 94105-2482 Attorney Docket 360402000200 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name: Michael Mauriel Registration No: 44,226 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 7 08/03/2001 ARMED1 00000055 031952 09701128 40.00 CH 01 FC:581 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Box Assignments Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, HENRY COLIN PEARCE,

of 4 Davids Close, Cowley, Uxbridge, Middlesex UB8 3SE, United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled

### METHOD OF DETECTING COLOURS

for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 09/701,128 filed 20th November, 2000, and being the US national stage of PCT/GB99/00980 filed 29th March, 1999; and

WHEREAS, ACTIVE SILICON LIMITED

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having offices at Brunel Science Park, Kingston Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 3PQ, United Kingdom

("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent of similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Henry Colin Pearce	Date: <u>28/5</u> un/0/
Witness:	Witness:
Signature	Signature <u>VIII</u>
Name: HANS WILLEM KIRCHNER	Name: Vaces Hiso
Address: <u>IOI HAWTHORNE CRESCENT</u>	Address: SPRINCES PARK AVENT
WEST DRAYTON, MIDIOX	HAVES
UB7 9PA	Misoresex Voslia

136905: AJF: JRA: READDOCS

# **ASSIGNMENT**

\_\_\_\_\_

WHEREAS, I, MARTIN BERTRAM BONE,

of 12 Birch Way, Tylers Green, Pen, Buckinghamshire, HP10 8BN, United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled

### METHOD OF DETECTING COLOURS

for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 09/701,128 filed 20th November, 2000, and being the US national stage of PCT/GB99/00980 filed 29th March, 1999; and

## WHEREAS, ACTIVE SILICON LIMITED

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having offices at Brunel Science Park, Kingston Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 3PQ, United Kingdom

("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent of similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Martin Bertram Bone	Date: <u>28 - 5∪N-2∞ 1</u>
Witness:	Witness:
Signature	Signature Y
Name: HANS WILLEM KIRCHNER	Name: Larenthus
Address: 101 HAWTHORNE CRESCENT	Address: SPRINCES PARK AVENUE
WEST DRAYTON, MIDON	HAZES
LIB7 9PA	Missesex Vosles.

136908: AJF; JRA: READDOCS

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, CHRISTOPHER LEWIS READ,

of 58 Somerset Road, Chiswick, London W4 5DN, United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled

### METHOD OF DETECTING COLOURS

for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 09/701,128 filed 20th November, 2000, and being the US national stage of PCT/GB99/00980 filed 29th March, 1999; and

### WHEREAS, ACTIVE SILICON LIMITED

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having offices at Brunel Science Park, Kingston Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 3PQ, United Kingdom

("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent of similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

$\sim$		<i></i>		1 4 5 1	' /	
	-			V 7 7 7	7	
	O I	1 - 44	1- \	یا۔ ساسے	/: . I	nI
	I nn	เรเกท	no	rιeν	MICH	Kead
	~1111	ISIOD				100

Date: 75 - DUNE -2001

Witness:

Signature

Name:

HANS WILLEM KIRCHNER

Address: 101 HAWTHORNE CRES.

RECORDED: 07/30/2001

WEST DRAYTON, MIDDX

UB7 9PA

Witness:

Signature V

Name:

: 136909: AJF: JRA: READDOCS